REC

11-17-2000

3HEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101519336

Name of conveying party(ies) Flow Vision, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 31, 1994 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kayeness, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Morgantown, Pennsylvania Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 31, 1994 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: Morgantown, Pennsylvania
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 31, 1994 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Morgantown, Pennsylvania
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 31, 1994 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Morgantown, Pennsylvania
[] Other	
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
	, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,717,827 5,139,333 (originally app. No. 07/679,055)
 Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [x] No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Federal Reserve Plaza	[x] Enclosed
600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge:
	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
riginal document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
M. Lawrence Oliverio	Lucius 1920/2000
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure / / Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment

Honorable Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

488486.1

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated the date hereof by and among Flow Vision, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business in Wilmington, Massachusetts (the "Assignor"), Flow Vision E.C. GmbH, a German limited liability company having its principal place of business in Frankfurt, Germany, and Kayeness, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal place of business in Morgantown, Pennsylvania (the "Assignee"), Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions described therein (collectively the "Patents"), and further assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all causes of action for infringement of the Patents arising prior to as well as on or after the date hereof and any and all letters patent which may be granted with respect to the Patents throughout the world, as well as all continuations in part, revisions and divisions based in whole or in part thereon; the Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, for their own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it will execute and deliver any and all additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to vest the aforesaid patent interests more effectively in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his hand under seal as of this 31 St day of MAY, 1994.

FLOW VISION, INC.

Accepted:

KAYENESS, INC.

By: Kuckard Haverr Title: President

610 286 939 ATENTAGE. 05

REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0959

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PHILADERPHIA, SS.

1994

Then personally appeared Armed C. Unitaria President of FLOW VISION, INC. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation before me.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL.

BEVERLY A HAYEB, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia. Philip. County
My Commission Expires April 23, 1908

REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0960

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 4,717,827 dated January 5, 1988
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 4,888,484 dated January 5, 1988
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 07/679,055 dated November 8, 1989.